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PRODUCT CODE:
UPC CODE:

070364-0928
00023700033765

White and dark meat chopped & formed chicken

chunks

51% whole grain rich breading

Each serving provides exactly 2 oz. M/MA

Kid tested, kid approved™

CN labeled

fully cooked

Servings Per Container: About 188

Gross Weight: 35.332 lbs

Cube: 1.78 ft3

Length: 23.5 in

Height: 8.375 in

Width: 15.625 in

Tie: 5

High: 8

Serving Size 78 g
Servings per Container About 188

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % *
Calories 210
Calories from Fat 110

Total Fat 12 g 18%
Saturated Fat 2 g 10%
Trans Fat 0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 6 g
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5 g

Cholesterol 20 mg 7%
Sodium 320 mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 13 g 4%
Sugar 1 g 0%

Protein 13 g 26%

Vitamin A 502% 2%
Vitamin C 00% 0%
Calcium 302% 2%
Iron 210% 10%

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy

protein concentrate, isolated soy protein,

contains 2% or less of the following: brown

sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid,

dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic

powder, maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion

powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary

extract (to protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar,

torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), vegetable

stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten,

yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Wheat Soybeans

0 Trans
Fat

No MSG

270

0 °F

0 °F

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 8-

10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

 

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 6-8

minutes at 375°F from frozen.

 

Email: customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com Phone Number: 913-867-5309

© 2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/bite-size-handheld/00023700033765

Product Information

Tyson® Fully Cooked, Whole Grain, Golden Crispy Chicken Chunk
Fritter - CN, 32.81 pounds

Reasons to buy

Packaging Information

Master case

Case pack

Pallet

Nutritional Information

Ingredients

Dietary needs

Storage

Shelf Life

Storage Temperature - Maximum

Storage Temperature - Minimum

Preparation

Bake

Convection
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Official US Nutrition Label Information 

Product Name Maple Flavored Mini Waffle Bites 
Flavor Descriptor Naturally Flavored with Other Natural Flavors 
NU Description Production 
Brand Eggo 

Serving Size 1 Pouch 
Serving Size g 75 
Serving Size oz 
Amount Per Serving 
Calories 200 

'II.Daily 
v ..... 

Total Fat 5 g 6 % 

Saturated Fat 1.5 g B % 
Trans Fat 0 g 
Polyunsaturated Fat 
Monounsaturated Fat 

Cholesterol 0 mg 0 % 

Sodium 220 mg 10 % 
Total Carbohydrate 35 g 13 % 
Dietary Fiber 4 g 13 % 
Soluble Fiber 
Insoluble Fiber 
Total Sugars 10 g 
Includes 10g Added Sugars 10 g 20 % 
Sugar Alcohol 
Protein 4 g % 

Vitamin • 0 mcg 0 % 

Calcium 260 mg 20 % 
Iron 3,6 mg 20 % 

Potassium 150 mg 2 % 
Vitamin A 20 % 

VitaminC % 

Vitamin E % 

Vitamin K % 
Thiamin % 
Riboflavin % 

Niacin 15 % 

Vitamin B6 10 % 
Folate mcg DFE % mcg DFE 
Felic Acid 
Vitamin B12 10 % 

Biotin % 

Pantothenic Acid % 

Phosphorus 20 % 
Iodine % 

Magnesium % 

Zinc % 
Selenium % 

Copper % 
Manganese % 

Chromium % 
Molybdenum % 
Chloride % 
Choline % 
Fluoride 
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Maple Flavored Mini Waffle Bites FAFH LR NLl_14642_01-02-2018_Public Kellogg Company- Proprietary 

IIELAA. \9 . 

~f?JW 
Date Created 0111J2/18 
NU# 14642 

Kosher Status OU-0 

USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 
USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meatn.teat Alternate 
Whole Grains (g/serving) 33_g_ 

Product of U.S.A. 

ln_!!_redienls: 

Whole wheal ftour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm and/or canola), egg whites, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), molasses, soy lecithin, 
natural flavors, whey, salt. 

\Htamins Mid lllnwals: Calcium carbonate, vitamin A palmitate, reduced iron, vitamin 86 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamii 812. 

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: 
CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG, SOY ANO MILK INGREDENTS. Typo al 

GTll/ll'C Code ,-.. llotlleight SeninpPerCanlairw 
00038000923166 Pouch 2.64 oz (75 g) 1 
00038000923159 Case 72 • 2.64 oz (75 g) 72 

__ ,_, .. 
Calories 266 Vitamin E 0 mg 
Total Fat 6.7 g Vitamin K NA mcg 
Saturated Fat 1.9 g Thiamin NA mg 
Trans Fat 0,1 g Riboflavin 0.10 mg 
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.0 g Niacin (NE) 3.6 mg 
Monounsaturated Fat 2.3 g Vitamin B6 0.24 mg 
Cholesterol 0 mg Folale (DFE) 19 mcg 
Sodium 295 mg Felic Acid 0 mcg 
Total Carbohydrate 46,9 g Vitamin B12 0.4 mcg 
Dietary Fiber 4.7 g Biotin NA mcg 
Soluble Fiber 0.7 g Pantothenic Acid NA mg 
Insoluble Fiber 0,7 g Phosphorus 391 mg 
Total Sugars 13.6 g Iodine NA mcg 
Added Sugars 13,3 g Magnesium 58 mg 
Sugar Alcohols NA g Zinc 1.4 mg 
Protein 5.5 g Selenium NA mcg 
VitaminD 0 mcg Copper NA mg 
Calcium 347.4 mg Manganese NA mg Product information can change at any time. 
Iron 4.8 mg Chromium NA mcg Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information. 

Potassium 205 mg Molybdenum NA mcg 
Vitamin A (RAE) 250 mcg Chloride NA mg 
VitaminC 0 mg Choline NA mg 
NA= Database values for the nutrient do not exist or are Fluoride NA mg 

incomplete. Moisture 37.5 % 

Ash 3.4 % 
Whole Grain 44.17 % 

***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.••• 

~r--
Julia M. Jursinic, MS 

Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance 
Kellogg Company 

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.• 
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